
 

ANZ INTERNATIONAL SERIES 2016/17 

BLACKCAPS v Pakistan 

Fixture Date Venue 

1
st
 ANZ Test Thursday 17 - Monday  21 November 2016 Hagley Oval, Christchurch 

2
nd

 ANZ Test Friday 25 - Tuesday 29 November 2016 Seddon Park, Hamilton 

BLACKCAPS v Bangladesh 

Fixture Date Venue 

1
st
 ANZ ODI Monday, 26 December 2016 Hagley Oval, Christchurch 

2
nd

 ANZ ODI Thursday, 29 December 2016 Saxton Oval, Nelson 

3
rd

 ANZ ODI Saturday, 31 December 2016 Saxton Oval, Nelson 

1
st
 ANZ T20 Tuesday, 3 January 2017 McLean Park, Napier 

2
nd

 ANZ T20 Friday, 6 January 2017 Bay Oval, Mt Maunganui 

3
rd

 ANZ T20 Sunday, 8 January 2017 Bay Oval, Mt Maunganui 

1
st
 ANZ Test Thursday 12 - Monday 16 January 2017 Basin Reserve, Wellington 

2
nd

 ANZ Test Friday 20 - Tuesday 24 January 2017 Hagley Oval, Christchurch 

BLACKCAPS v Australia 

Fixture Date Venue 

1
st
  ANZ ODI Monday, 30 January 2017 Eden Park, Auckland 

2
nd

 ANZ ODI Thursday, 2 February 2017 McLean Park, Napier 

3
rd

 ANZ ODI Sunday, 5 February 2017 Seddon Park, Hamilton 

BLACKCAPS v South Africa 

Fixture Date Venue 

1
st
 ANZ T20 Friday, 17 February 2017 Eden Park, Auckland 

1
st
 ANZ ODI Sunday, 19 February 2017 Seddon Park, Hamilton 

2
nd

 ANZ ODI Wednesday, 22 February 2017 Hagley Oval, Christchurch 

3
rd

 ANZ ODI Saturday, 25 February 2017 Westpac Stadium, Wellington 

4
th
 ANZ ODI Wednesday, 1 March 2017 McLean Park, Napier 

5
th
 ANZ ODI Saturday, 4 March 2017 Eden Park, Auckland 

1
st
  ANZ Test Wednesday 8 - Sunday 12 March 2017 University of Otago Oval, Dunedin 

2
nd

 ANZ Test Thursday 16 - Monday 20 March 2017 Basin Reserve, Wellington 

3
rd

 ANZ Test Saturday 25 - Wed 29 March 2017 Seddon Park, Hamilton 

 


